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Tallahassee

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Dirzctor

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission f&;

101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause
with Generating Performance Incentive Factor;
FPSC Docket No. 950001-EI

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing in the above docket, on behalf of Tampa
Electric Company, are fifteen (15) copies of each of the following:

= 1. Prepared Direct Testimony and Exhibit (MJP-1) of Mary g0/
OHFT17 > pennino regarding Tampa Electric Company’s fuel 5
adjustment and capacity cost recovery final true-up
amounts for the period October 1994 through March 1995.

4257 55 2 Prepared Direct Testimony and Exhibit (GAK-1) of Mr.
QI8TE George A. Keselowsky regarding Tampa Electric Company”s
Generating Performance Incentive Factor for the perip
October 1994 through March 1995. g
v (el
; 3. Exhibit (WNC/EAT-1) entitled 0il Backout Cost Recovery, / d
b 29y Actual, October 1994 - March 1995. ' ¥ 5
| 0?.{6

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping
the duplicate copy of this letter and returning same to this

writer.
7

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Ny

Sincerely, OTH

ames D. Beasley :

cc: All Parties of Record (w/encls.)

JDB/pp
Enclosures
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing testimony

and exhibits, filed on behalf of Tampa Electric Company,

as been

furnished by U. S. Mail or hand delivery (*) on this Fq day of

May, 1995 to the following:

Ms. Martha C. Brown#*

Ms. Mary Flizabeth Culpepper

Division of Legal Services

Florida Public Service
Commission

101 East Gaines Street

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863

Mr. James A. McGee

Senior Counsel

Florida Power Corporation
Post Office Box 14042

st. Petersburg, FL 33733

Mr. Joseph A. McGlothlin

Ms. Vicki Gordon Kaufman

McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin,
Davidson & Bakas

315 S. Calhoun St., Suite 716

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mr. Jack Shreve

Office of Public Counsel
Room 812

111 West Madison Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Mr. Matthew M. Childs
Steel Hector & Davis
Suite 601

215 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mr. John W. McWhirter

McwWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin,
Davidson & Bakas

Post Office Box 31350

Tampa, FL 33601

Ms. Suzanne Brownless
Suzanne Brownless P.A.
1546 Blairstone Pines Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mr. Floyd R. Self

Messer, Vickers, Caparello,
Madsen, Lewis, Goldman & Metz

Post Office Box 1876

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1876

Mr. G. Edison Helland, Jr.
Beggs & Lane

Post Office Box 12950
Pensacola, FL 32576

Mr. Barry Huddleston

Destec Energy

2500 CityWest Blvd. Suite 150
Houston, TX 77042

Mr. Eugene M. Trisko
Post Office Box 596
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411

Mr. Roger Yott

Air Products & Chemicals, Inc.
7540 Windscr Drive, Suite 301
Allentown, PA 18195

Mr. Richard J. Salenm

Ms. Marian B. Rush

Salem, Saxon & Nielsen, P.A.
Post Office Box 3399

Tampa, FL 33601
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Mr. Peter J. P. Brickfield
Brickfield, Burchette & Ritts
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. N.W.
Eighth Floor, West Tower
Washington, D.C. 20007-0805

Mr. Stephen R. Yurek
Dahlen, Berg & Co.

2150 Dain Bosworth Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
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EXHIBIT NO.

DOCKET NO. 950001-El

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
(WNC/EAT-1)

SUBMITTED FOR FILING 05/19/95

OIL BACKOUT COST RECOVERY
INDEX
DOCUMENT
NOQ. TITLE PAGE
1 OIL BACKOUT VARIANCE ANALYSIS 1
2 PLANT IN SERVICE INVESTMENT 2
3 COMPUTATION OF OIL BACKOUT INCOME TAXES J
A OIL BACKOUT TRUE-UP COMPUTATION 4
5 SUMMARY OF OIL BACKOUT COST RECOVERY COMPUTATION 5

6 CALCULATION OF OiL BACKOUT INTEREST PROVISION 6




TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

EXHIBIT NO.
DOCKET NO. 950001-€

%00 0 (2] | o [0} ] o m {n} ] oy PZ ®an] - gZ mA] seumo| $ pouTLY A Lt

0 0 0 4] ] (4] o rEVL 20 Dupy OO Yeumo| ] LR T ' T4
o 1] ] ] o [+]] [4]] oN £ o] g usunso] ssumo) 1] iy 114
WO @) L8 Py

IZEL'TRO @) (LLS'B9Z°L] (ABD'000' L) (LAY SSO'L) IDLE'CYO' L) (BZO'BOL L) 1BEZ'LLLTW) LZELSL21 60 veu) (L TR T 114
- WEO'CLS' PY) (BLC°LL08) (0L5'SO08) (PEL 1503) (GO6°LIBS) 1ZLS'¥SE8)  (SLA'LLO'LY)  OZ-LL WL LL'@  sow)| $ wmay  ©Z
ﬂ.u wBusars ey
i -
- m F wzZeol- [BFESIZY (TES0ATY (S8E°10W  [ZOT'SCW  9ES1ZY  ZTO) oI va LT e 0T eu Eeiwed 4 LET T TN 4
| .-
©
m s - CHIOIOZ  TZOUDOS CECTIC  TOUBRE  USSTST SI906T UI¥¥BD y&/LT/9 Bumy 080 BRwE) uonssloyy 12
=] BET°SEL’LY OSO'BLZY BSYLEZY SCI'CTIY  TEO'SICH  LBL'LBIY oaL'eore 6 WU g aWNdog  pRWTT ) [T E L T4
W m m ) EusIa g NT0
o
welrv ETOTITW OIS OZEFTN  oIFIN  mFTN  [BFTY ITTH Bl U] - [| o] seumo) ] ssurumA CBL
DOTFFT OITEC OIS EC WY ET [ o4 J [ ] oooTY ¥6/LT/0 Bumj 0RO Veumo) L] uoyoelo iy ‘At
LER'ICT O00'BEY OQOU'BEY OOO'BCH  PSO'OFE  SSO'OYH BIL'aTh B oU) ‘g lUBWLNDog YBUMOL § mniay Ll

BORE | SUOOU] UEY) JeYLD BeXN |

%000 OF ol ov o¥ o o¥ o Gl SUY) -yl WA seumol B sunes gl
e 118 28] MmoeTs meTs MesTS MeETe mert= yo/( /9 Dumy 0RO weumo) ] uopaefor "SI
weL'iicy)  (ee'tsy  (Les'isy)  (es'Ltsy  (iee'iss)  (1ee'issl {ies'Lsy £ e g eWNoa) SeUMOL L] Lol S

ewedn] xw ) swoou 1

%L00w- ETTIN | 5:ral ) mem BICTFN  TFBCICF  WOETTW lebigl Ti ®q) - L =y] ssumo) ] scumep  CClL

FEORTL TSUEOT TEFTIT SETITT BTEIT BOOCITT BEVTFL yO/L2/0 Bumi 0G0 seumoy ] voncelory  Z1
808'Sree SEFOLLY  O0EBE'COLY  DiI9'SLY LLL'BCLY  BLL'CLLS LBA'CEY 9 B g Wweunoog seumo] 1] may il
ssusda ) 19ase

%000 (+1] o o¥ o3 o¥ oy oF B W] - @ W] eumD] 1] Suspen 0L

TE0°I0ST S00°FES SOUT¥ES SOUTYaS BOUFaES SO0FES SOUVES ¥&/£Z/0 Duwj DBO BaumO) L] uielolg ‘s
LTR'L0S'CY SOO'FPESY  SOO'PESHE  S09°YES) ROQ'¥YESY  S00'vESH 900" rase G PU ' UBLINDO BEUMO] ' Y L
uopirsesdeq) sug 1beng

%¥8 Z0C TFUOBLTY CBFGITY TIUTIEY TBOFWECY CEETITIV CODWEFE oIEmcTy P U - G WA EeuE) L] QuUTHEA i 4
IBIEEEW [(o2:1 -] 1) 060TR T Io0n  TOFEEE masSED o¥Z"sm ye/L /9 Buwi 0BO wenued L] uofpaelol i ]

TLLRBZ' I CBL'BTZIY  ISS'OLI®  L1OL'ICEZY E66'EZIY  COL'BLES 0ce'ZTLY P R ‘g uswndog  pesue) ] reniy ‘S
aBuparg ey
TS TOTY panuED) 1] FIUNMA BUSASY ‘v
wES L FOC'ER L2144} [of 1l o 4 41w 14 Lr£4-490) BSTOT (I5a9E) T o] | ] ERIUED  HAN BOURLEA c
FETTIVD DAPTOO'T OTCTBCOCL  DSITIOUT TREEIOT OCIOWD( DEEDOTT YE/LTi Doy DBO  WPIIUED  HANWY U0 T
B85 LL9'9 DOC'SLO'L BOZ'CLL'L  L19°LCL'L OFL'GOO'L BBZ'LLO) car'sal’L | ®y) 'g uewnD0g  BeMuUT]) AN Enioy ‘L
g
ey Ao Amnuer QU] ISJIEADR 1390130 PINOG TYSUIUN  SHUN o
wury
GEBL 42ew yBnonl yEEL JeqoI20
SISATVNY IDNVIHVA LNONDIVE 1O
ANVIWOD 2IH1D373 VdNV L
I AININNDOO




DOCUMENT 2

Beginning Met Plant Balance
2. Additions to Plant in Service
3. Cost of Removal | Sslvage
4. Balance flines 1 + 2 + 3]
5. Straight - ine Depreciation
6. Additional Depreciation
N 7. Ending Net Plant Balance (Lines 4 + § + 6)
B. Projected Net Plant Balance
8. Variance

10. % Vanance

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
PLANT IN SERVICE INVESTMENT

October 1994 through March 1835

Actual Actual Actual
Octobsat Novembear Decembar

$39,279,913 $38,695,308 $38,110,703
4] o o

Q Q a
$39,279.913  $38,695,308 $38,110,703
(5R4 2C5) 1584,605) (584,608)

Q Q a

Actual
January

$37,526,097
o

o
$37,526,097
(584,605}

Actual
Eebruary

§36,941,492
o

Q
$36,941.492
1584,60%)

Actual
March

$36,356.887

o

Q

$36,356.887
(584,605)

Q

4386952308 438110701 S37.526.087 436941492 SASASEERJ 435772282
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DOCUMENT 3

Lina

No.

ul.

7.

10.

1.

. Revenue- base

Source

Document 5, Line 10
- mdd. deprec. Document 5, Lina 13

Depreciation-straight Document 5, Line 5

-add Document 5, Line 13
interest Expense Document 5, Line &
Taxes Other Than
Incoma Taxes Document 5, Line B8

O & M Differential Document §, Line 9

Sabtotel Lines 1+2+3+44+8
Deprecistion of

AFUDC Equity

Income Belore Income

Taxsa Lines 6+ 7

Income Texes Lire 8 38.575%

Amaortization of ITC

income Tax Expense Document S, Line 7

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

COMPUTATION OF OIL BACKQUT INCOME TAXES

Databer 1934 through March 1935

Actual
Octobar

$1,134,445
0

(584,605)
4]

(93,887)

(38,728)
{463.186)
(§51,861)

2,958

1543.0020
($18,903)
(33.058

Actual
Navembar

$973,675
4]

1584,605)
[+

113,779}

(40,055)
1287.187)

'
1851,961)

Actual
December

$1,035,902
0

(584,606)
0

138,111

(40,054)
325.092)
(851,961)

2,958

1543.0031
($18,903)

Actunl
January

$881,4935
¢}

(584,605)
o

(79.6185)

{38,000}
1233.235)
(851,961)

2,958

1443.0031
1$18,903)

Actual
Esbruary

$936.122
[+]

584,605
Q

(103,9280)

118,000)
(261.498)

151,961}

Actual
March

$206,1639
o

1584,605)
+)

1116,435)

(38,0001
1213.020)
($51,9861)

2,958

14430031
1$18,903)

(33.058)
E51.961)

]
>3
00
mc
-
22
-
z
o
[ ]
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TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

OIL BACKOUT TRUE-UP COMPUTATION

DOCUMENT 4
Line Actual
No. Ocilobet
I. Od-Backout Cost Recovery Revenue
(Net of Revenue Taxes) $1,121,768
2. Adpsitment not Apphcable
1o this pariod (Prior true-up) 15.2521
3. Oi-Backout Revenue Applicable
to this period (Line 1 + 2} 1.Mes5M
4, Jurisdictional Oil-Backout Cost Recovery
Authorized (Document &, Line 14) 11.134.445)
5. True-up Provision for the Month
Over{Undei) Collection (Line 3 + 4) 72314
6. True-up end Interest Provision for the Month
Baginning of the Month (62,379)
7. True-up Collected {Refunded) 5.257
8. End of the Pariod Net True-up
Befors Intercat (Lina S 4+ 6 + 7) (75,058)
9. Interest Prowision for tha Month
interest (Document &, Line 10) Q

10.

End of the Perod Net True-up
Overf{Under) Recovery (Line 8 + 91

Uctober 1994 through March 1995

Actual Actual Actual
Novembet December Jdanuary
$1,032,336 $1,022,258 §1,085,351
{5.257) (5.2571 15.257)
1,028,079  1,017.001 1,080,094
(972.675! (1.035.9021 (881.435)
54,404 118,901) 196,599
(75,058) {15,395) {29,039
5.257 £.267 5.257
(15,395) 129,039 172,817
4] Q 3E1

Actual
Esbrua.y

$1,067.792

15.2571

1.062,535

[@36.122

126,413

173,180

5257

304,850

1.203

Actual
March Total
$5973,934 56,304,439
15.258) 31543
968,676 6,272,896

(906.1691 (S.B69.808

62,507 403,088
306,059 (82,37}
5258 31.543
373,824 372,252
1124 1238

14250560 (4153851 (823.033] 417380 2 4306053 2 4315548 2 §a75.543

I 401 30Vvd

¥ "ON LN3WNJ04a
(1-L¥3/ONM)

ANYAWOD 21103713 VdWYL

"ON LI8IHX3

13- 100056 ‘ON 133200




DOCUMENT &

Lins

No.

13.
14,
15,

Sales

Fuel Savings:

Units Wilness

MWH Cantrell

Fuel and Net Power Transactions

without Conversion

§

Fuel and Met Power Tramaactions

with Conversion
Fuel Savings
Revenue Reguirements:

Straight-Line Depreciation
Intetrest Expense

Income Tax Expense
Taxes Other Than Income Tax

O & M Differential

Revenue Requirements
Additional Deprecistion:
Net Savings

Customer Retained Sevings
Additional Dapreciavon
Cost Recovary for tha Period
Priot Period Net True-Up

Total Cost Recovery

L

Cantrell
Cantrell

Cantrell

Townes
Townas
Townes
Townes

Townes

Townas

Townes

Townes

Teownes

Townes

Townes

COST RECOVERY COMPUTATION

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

SUMMARY OF OIL BACKOUT

October 1994 through March 13385

Source

Line 2 - Line 3

Documan 2

Document 3

Lines S+8+7+8

Lins 4 - Lina 10

Lina 11 - Lina 12
Line 10 + Line 13
Documnent 4

Line 14 + Lina 15

Actual
QOctober

Actual
November

L163.483  1.017.283

28,085,425 $25,627,044 $25742,257 £28,423 964

Actuni
December

1065.740 1131512

Actual Actual
January Febiruary
1.113.203

$26,259 882

27.962.795 25.307.941 25.618.284 28.132.263 25.982.310

$122.630 §219.103
$584,605 $584,605
93,887 113,779
{51,961) 151,861
38,728 40,055
463.188 287.137
$1.134.445 $873. 675
81,011,815) ($654,572)
1011818 654.572
$0 %0
$1,134,445 $373,675
(10.337) 110.337)

41124048  5363.278

£123.932

§584,606
138,111
(51,881}

40,054
325.082
£1.035.902
(4911, 90%
811309

[ 1+]
$1,035,902
{10.33n

41025505

$221.701 2270552
$584 605 $584,605
79,616 103,980
(51,961) (51,961)
38,000 38,000
232,235 261.438
48823 435 1936122
(4651,794) (8685,570)
£51.794 GES.5T0
%0 0
$883,455 $916,122
110357 10.3an

4873038 8325723

Actuasl

March Total

1015360 £.522.538

$25,677,4424159,815,994

25.448.643 158.515.222

42287931 $1.296.772
$584,605 $3,507,631
116,435 645,808
(51,961)  (311,766)
38,000 232,837
218080 L735.298

1906.169 35.869.808
(8877,376) (94,573,036)
677378 44572038
0 0
#906,169 $5,869,808
110.394} 182,379

L 40 | 30vd
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DOCUMENT 6

Lina
Mo,

1. Beginning True-up Amount

2. Ending True-up Amaunt
Before Interest

3. Total True-up Amount
4, Average True-up Amount

5. Interest Aate -
First Day of Month

6. Interest Rate -
First Day of Subsequent Month

7. Total Beginning and Ending
Interest Rate

B. Awverage Interest Rate
8. Monthly Average Interest Rate

10. Meonthly interest Provision

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

CALCULATION OF OIL BACKOUT INTEREST PRCVISION

Document 4, Line 6

Document 4, Lina 8
Lines 1 + 2

Line 3 /2

Lines 5 + 6
Line 7 /2
LinaB /12

Line 4 x Line 9
for overrecoveries

October 1994 through March 13395

Actual
October

1$62,373)

(75.056
(£137.4335)
LE68.7 18)

5.040%

Actusl
Novembeat

1$75.056)

115.335)
1430.451)
1845 228)

5.000%

Actual
December

($15,395)

125.033)

5.660%

Actual
January

1829,039)

122,817
4143778
471883

6.030%

Actual
Esbruary

$173,180

304.850
4478030
4233015

6.100%

FEEE

Actual
March

$306,059

473.824

$673 RE]
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